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For your safety

This accessory is suitable for the food processor MUMS... .
Follow the operating instructions for the food processor MUMS... .
This accessory is suitable for pressing the juice out of citrus fruits,

e.g. oranges, grapefruits, lemons.

It must not be used for processing other objects or substances.

A\ Safety instructions for this appliance

Use the citrus press in the specified operating position only.
The citrus press must be completely assembled before use.
Do not attach/remove the citrus press until the drive is at a standstill.

Overview

Please fold out the illustrated pages.
Fig.

1 Strainer with pressing cone

2 Bowl

3 Mark for maximum filling quantity
Fig. &

Operating position

Operating the appliance

® Thoroughly clean the citrus press before

using for the first time, see “Cleaning and
care”.

m Important information

In these operating instructions the recommen-
ded reference values for the operating speed
refer to appliances with a 7-setting rotary
switch. For appliances with a 4-setting rotary
switch you can find the values in brackets after
the values for a 7-setting rotary switch.

Citrus press functions only when the mixing

bowl is inserted.

Flg C]
Press the release button and move
the swivel arm to position 3.

® Remove drive cover from the drive
of the citrus press (Fig. 5a).

® [nsert strainer in the bowl.

® Place citrus press on the base unit and turn
all the way in a clockwise direction.
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® Insert the mains plug.
® Set rotary switch to setting 3-5 (2-3).
® Press fruit on the pressing cone.
Note maximum filling quantity of the
bowl — mark on the bowl (Fig. [Y)!

After using the appliance
Switch off the appliance with the rotary
switch.

® Rotate the citrus press in an anti-clockwise
direction and remove.

® (lean the citrus press.

Cleaning and servicing

A Attention!
Do not use abrasive cleaning agents.
Surfaces may be damaged.

All parts are dishwasher-safe.
Do not wedge plastic parts in the dishwasher
as they could warp.

Subject to alterations.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH



Pour votre sécurité

fr

Les accessoires sont adaptés au robot culinaire MUMS... .
Respectez la notice d’utilisation du robot culinaire MUMS... .

Cet accessoire convient pour presser uniguement les agrumes, par
exemple les citrons, oranges, pamplemousses.

Il ne doit pas servir a traiter d'autres objets ou substances.

A\ Consignes de sécurité pour cet appareil

N’utilisez le presse-agrumes que sur la position de service indiquée.
N’utilisez le presse-agrumes qu’a I’état entierement assemblé.
Ne retirez / posez le presse-agrumes qu’apres que le moteur s’est

immobilisé.

Vue d’ensemble

Veuillez déplier les volets illustrés.

Figure IN

1 Tamis avec cOne de pressage

2 Bac de récupération

3 Repére de la quantité de remplissage
maximale

Figure [&

Position de travail

Utilisation

® Nettoyez soigneusement le presse-agrumes
avant de I'utiliser pour la premiére fois ;
voir « Nettoyage et entretien ».

E Remarque importante

Les valeurs indicatives de la vitesse de travail
recommandées dans cette notice d’utilisation
se réferent aux appareils équipés d’un sélecteur
rotatif & 7 positions. Pour les appareils équipés
d’'un sélecteur a 4 positions, les valeurs
respectives suivent entre parentheses.

Le presse-agrumes ne fonctionne que

si le bol mélangeur a été mis en place.

Figure

® Appuyez sur la touche de déverrouil-
lage et amenez le bras pivotant sur ﬁ
la position 3.

® Retirez le couvercle protégeant I'entraine-
ment du presse-agrumes (Figure 5a).

® Mettez 'insert passoire dans le récipient
de récupération.

® Posez le presse-agrumes sur I'appareil de
base puis tournez dans le sens des aiguilles
d’une montre jusqu’a la butée.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH

® Branchez la fiche méle dans la prise
de courant.

® Ramenez I'interrupteur rotatif sur
la position 3-5 (2-3).

® Appuyez le fruit sur le cone de pressage.
Attention a ne pas dépasser le niveau
de remplissage maximal dans le
récipient de récupération — Voir le repere
apposé dessus (figure IY) !

Aprés le travalil
® FEteignez I'appareil par I'interrupteur rotatif.

® Tournez le presse-agrumes en sens inverse
des aiguilles d’une montre puis retirez-le.

® Nettoyez le presse-agrumes.
Nettoyage et entretien

A Attention !
N'utilisez pas de détergent abrasif.
Vous risquez d’endommager les surfaces.

Toutes les pieces vont au lave-vaisselle.
Ne coincez pas les pieces en plastique dans le
lave-vaisselle car elles risquent de se déformer.

Sous réserve de modifications.
3
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Per la vostra sicurezza

L'accessorio € idoneo per la macchina da cucina MUMS... .

Seguire le istruzioni per I'uso della macchina da cucina MUMS... .
Questo apparecchio & idoneo solo a spremere agrumi, come ad es. limoni,
aranci, pompelmi. Non & idoneo a lavorare altri oggetti o sostanze.

A Avvertenze di sicurezza per questo apparecchio

Usare lo spremiagrumi solo nella posizione di lavoro indicata.
Usare lo spremiagrumi solo nello stato di montaggio completo.
Applicare/rimuovere lo spremiagrumi solo quando il motore & fermo.

Guida rapida

Aprire le pagine con le figure.

Figura I

1 Filtro con cono di spremitura

2 Contenitore di raccolta

3 Riferimento per la massima quantita
di riempimento

Figura &

Posizione di lavoro

Uso

® Al primo uso pulire accuratamente lo
spremia-grumi, vedi capitolo «Pulizia e
cura»,

m Avvertenza importante

| valori orientativi consigliati in queste istruzioni
per 'uso per la velocita di lavoro si riferiscono

agli apparecchi con selettore a manopola

a 7 posizioni. Per gli apparecchi con selettore

amanopola a 4 posizioni i rispettivi valori sono
indicati dopo i primi fra parentesi.

Lo spremiagrumi funziona solo con la ciotola

impastatrice montata.

Figura

® Premere il pulsante di sblocco ey
e portare il braccio oscillante nella ‘
posizione 3. —

® Rimuovere il coperchio di sicurezza dall’in-
granaggio dello spremiagrumi (Figura 5a).

® Mettere il filtro nel contenitore di raccolta.

® Applicare lo spremiagrumi sull’apparecchio
base e ruotarlo in senso orario fino
al’arresto.

® [nserire la spina di alimentazione.

® Ruotare la manopola su velocita 3-5 (2-3).

® Premere il frutto sul cono di spremitura.
Attenzione al massimo volume di riempi-
mento del contenitore di raccolta -
riferimento sul contenitore (figura IY)!

Dopo il lavoro

® Spegnere I'apparecchio con I'interruttore
rotante.

® Ruotare lo spremiagrumi in senso antiorario
e rimuoverlo.

® |avare lo spremiagrumi.

Pulizia e cura

A Attenzione!
Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi.
Possibili danni alle superfici.

Tutte le parti sono lavabili in lavastoviglie.
Per evitare possibili deformazioni, non incastrare
le parti di plastica nella lavastoviglie.

Con riserva di modifiche.
Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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Voor uw veiligheid

Het toebehoren is geschikt voor de keukenmachine MUMS... .

De gebruiksaanwijzing van de keukenmachine MUMS... in acht nemen.
Dit toebehoren is uitsluitend geschikt voor het uitpersen van citrusvruchten,
zoals bijv. citroenen, sinaasappels, grapefruit. Het mag niet worden
gebruikt voor het verwerking van andere voorwerpen of substanties.

A\ Veiligheidsvoorschriften voor dit apparaat

Citruspers alleen gebruiken in de afgebeelde werkstand.
Citruspers alleen in compleet samengebouwde toestand gebruiken.
Citruspers alleen aanbrengen/verwijderen wanneer de aandrijving stilstaat.

In één oogopslag Maximum vulhoeveelheid van het
. . . opvangbakje in acht nemen - markering
De pagina's met afbeeldingen uitklappen op het bakje (afb. E)!
a.u.b. _
Afb. 1Y Na gebruik
1 Zeef met perskegel ® Apparaat uitschakelen met de draai-
2 Opvangbakje schakelaar.
3 Markering voor maximale ° Citruspe_rs tegen de klok in draaien
vulhoeveelheid en veanjderQn:
Afb. B e Citruspers reinigen.
Bedrijispositie Reiniging en onderhoud
Bedienen /\ Attentie!
e Citruspers voor het eerste gebruik grondig Geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen gebruiken.
reinigen, zie ,Reinigen en onderhoud”. De opperviakken kunnen beschadigd raken.
Alle delen kunnen in de afwasautomaat worden
Belangrijke aanwijzing gereinigd.
De aanbevolen richtwaarden voor de Kunststof onderdelen niet vastklernmen in de
werksnelheid in deze handleiding hebben afwasautomaat, ze kunnen vervormd raken.

betrekking op de apparaten met een draaiknop
met 7 standen. Erachter staan tussen haakjes
de waarden voor apparaten met een
draaischakelaar met 4 standen.

De citruspers werkt alleen wanneer
de mengkom is aangebracht.

Afb.
® Ontgrendelknop indrukken en ey
de draaiarm op positie 3 zetten. /|

® Aandrijvingsbeschermdeksel verwij-
deren van de aandrijving van de citruspers
(afb. 5a).

® Zeef aanbrengen in het opvangbakie.

e Citruspers op het basisapparaat plaatsen en
met de klok mee tot aan de aanslag draaien.

® De stekker in het stopcontact steken.

® Draaischakelaar op stand 3-5 (2-3) zetten.

® Vrucht op de perskegel drukken. Wijzigingen voorbehouden.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH 5
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For din egen sikkerheds skyld

Dette tilbeher er egnet til kekkenmaskinen MUMS... .

Lees og overhold brugsanvisningen til kekkenmaskinen MUMS... .

Dette tilbehar er kun beregnet til at presse citrusfrugter som f.eks. citroner,
appelsiner og grapefrugter. Den ma ikke bruges til forarbejdning af andre

genstande eller substanser.

A\ Sikkerhedsoplysninger til dette apparat

Citruspressen ma kun bruges i den angivede arbejdsposition.
Citruspressen ma kun bruges, nar den er samlet rigtigt.
Citruspressen ma kun saettes pé/tages af, nar drevet star stille.

Overblik

Fold billedsiderne ud.

Billede I

1 Si med pressekegle

2 Opfangningsbeholder

3 Markering til maks. pafyldningsmaengde

Billede [&

Arbejdsposition

Betjening

® Citruspressen skal rengaeres grundigt, for
den tages i brug ferste gang (se ,Rengering
og pleje).

E Vigtig henvisning

Vejledende veerdier mht. arbejdshastighed,
der er anbefalet i denne brugsanvisning,
refererer til apparaterne med 7-trinnet
drejekontakt. Til apparater med 4-trinnet
drejekontakt findes veerdierne i parentes

bagefter.

Citruspressen fungerer kun, nér regreskalen

er sat pa.

Billede

® Tryk pa sikkerhedsknappen og stil
svingarmen i position 3.

® Tag beskyttelselag til drevudtag af
drevet pa citruspressen (Billede 5a).

® Szt sien ind i opfangningsbeholderen.

® Seet citruspressen pa motorenheden og
drej den helt mod hgjre indtil stop.

® St stikket i.

e Stil drejekontakten pé trin 3-5 (2-3).

® Tryk frugten pa pressekeglen.
Overhold den maks. pafyldnings-
maengde for opfangningsbeholderen -
markering pa beholder (Billede E)!

Efter arbejdet

® Sluk for apparatet med drejekontakten.
® Dregj citruspressen til venstre og tag den af.
® Renger citruspressen.

Renggaring og pleje
/\ oBs!

Benyt ikke skurende rengaringsmidler.
Overfladerne kan beskadiges.

Alle dele téler opvaskemaskine.
Forseg ikke at klemme kunststofdele fast
i opvaskemaskinen, da de kan blive deformeret.

Andringer forbeholdes.
Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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For din egen sikkerhet

Dette tilbeharet er beregnet for kjskkenmaskinen MUMG.... .
Ta hensyn til bruksanvisningen for kjskkenmaskinen MUMS...
Dette tilbeharet er kun egnet for pressing av sitrusfrukt som f. eks. sitroner,

appelsiner, grapefrukt.

Det mé ikke brukes til bearbeiding av andre gjenstander, hhv. substanser.

A\ Sikkerhetsveiledninger for dette apparatet

Sitruspressen ma kun brukes i den oppferte arbeidsposisjonen.
Sitruspressen ma kun brukes i komplett sammensatt tilstand.
Sitruspressen ma kun settes péd/tas av nar drevet stér stille.

En oversikt

Vennligst brett ut sidene med bilder.
Bilde

1 Sil med pressekjegle

2 Oppfangingsbeholder

3 Markering for maksimal mengde
Bilde 1

Arbeidsposisjon

Betjening
® Sitruspressen ma rengjeres grundig for
bruk, se “Rengjering og pleie”.

m Viktig henvisning

De retningsverdiene for arbeidshastigheten som
er anbefalt i denne bruksveiledningen, relaterer
til apparater med en 7-trinns dreiebryter.

For apparater med 4-trinns dreiebryter finner du
verdiene hhv. i parentes bak.

Sitruspressen fungerer kun nar rerebollen

er satt pa.

Bilde

® Trykk utlesningstasten og sett sving-
armen i posisjon 3.

® Vernedekselet tas av drevet pa sitrus-
pressen (Bilde 5a).

® Silen settes inn i oppfangingsbeholderen.

e Sitruspressen settes pa basismaskinen
og dreies i klokkens retning inntil anslag.

® Stikk inn stopselet.

® Sett dreiebryteren pa trinn 3-5 (2-3).

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH

® Frukten trykkes sa pa pressekjeglen.

Ta hensyn til den maksimale fylle-
mengdeanvisningen for
oppfangingsbeholderen — markering
pa beholderen (bilde 3)!

Etter arbeidet

e Sl3 apparatet av med dreiebryteren.

® Sitruspressen dreies imot klokkens retning
og tas av.

® Rengjor sitruspressen.

Rengjgring og pleie

/\ oObs!

Ikke bruk skurende rengjaringsmidler.
Overflatene kan bli skadet.

Alle delene kan vaskes i oppvaskmaskin.
Ikke klem deler av kunststoff fast i oppvask-
maskinen, da de kan bli deformert.

Endringer forbeholdes.
7
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For din sakerhet

Detta tilloehdr passar till koksmaskinen MUMS... .
FOIlj bruksanvisningen till koksmaskinen MUMS.... .
Detta tilloehor ar endast lampligt fOr att pressa juicen ur citrusfrukter, som
t.ex. citroner, apelsiner, grapefruit. Den far inte anvandas for att bearbeta

andra féremal resp. substanser.

A\ Sakerhetsanvisningar fér denna apparat

Citruspressen far endast anvandas i det anvisade arbetslaget.
Citruspressen maste vara komplett ihopmonterad innan den fér anvandas.
Satta fast/lossa citruspressen endast nér drivuttaget star stillal

Oversiktsbilderna

Vik férst ut uppslaget med bilder.

Bild IX

1 Sil med presskulle

2 Behallare

3 Markering for maximal
pafyliningsméangd

Bild 3

Arbetslage

Montering och start

® Rengor citruspressen grundligt fore férsta
anvandningen, se avsnittet "Rengdring och
skotsel”.

m Viktig anvisning

De rekommenderade riktvarden fér arbets-
hastigheten som finns i denna bruks-anvisning
géller for apparater med stréomvred med 7
lagen. For apparater med strémvred med 4
lagen &terfinner du vardena inom parentes efter
det forsta vardet.

Citruspressen fungerar bara med skalen

pa plats.

Bild

® Tryck pa lasknappen och svang upp
funktionsarmen till 1age 3.

® | ossa skyddslocket dver drivuttaget
till citruspressen (Bild 5a).

e Sattin silen i behallaren.

® Sitt citruspressen pa motordelen och vrid
medurs till stoppet.

® Satt stickkontakten i ett vagguttaget.

ey

® \/rid stromvredet till lage 3-5 (2-3).

® Tryck frukten mot presskullen.
Observera behallarens maximala
pafyliningsmangden - markering pa
behallaren (Bild EY)!

Efter arbetet

® Stang av apparaten med stromvredet.

® \/rid citruspressen moturs oh lyft av den.
® Rengor citruspressen.

Rengéring och skaotsel

/\ Var forsiktig!
Anvénd inga starka rengdringsmedel.
Apparatens yta kan skada.

Samtliga delar kan rengéras i diskmaskin.
Klam inte fast delarna i diskmaskinen s att de
inte kan deformeras under diskningen.

Ratten till andringar forbehalles.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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Turvallisuusasiaa

Tama varuste soveltuu kaytettavaksi yleiskoneen MUM5... kanssa.
Noudata yleiskoneen MUMS5... kayttdohjeita.

Tama varuste soveltuu vain sitrushedelmien kuten sitruunoiden,
appelsiinien ja greippien mehuksi puristamiseen. Sitd ei saa kayttda muiden
tarvikkeiden tai aineiden hienontamiseen.

A\ Laitetta koskevat turvallisuusohjeet

Kayta sitruspuserrinta vain ilmoitetussa kayttbasennossa.
Kayta sitruspuserrinta vain, kun sen kaikki osat ovat paikoilleen

kiinnitettyina.

Irrota ja Kiinnita sitruspuserrin vain, kun moottori on pysahtynyt.

Laitteen osat

Ké&énna esiin kuvasivut.

Kuva I

1 Siivila ja puserrin

2 Kulho

3 Maksimi tayttdmaaran merkki
Kuva E

Kayttdasento

Kaytto

® Puhdista sitruspuserrin huolellisesti ennen
ensimmaista kayttokertaa, katso
»Puhdistus«.

E Tarkeé ohje

Kayttdohjeessa suositellut tydnopeuden
viitearvot koskevat koneita, joissa on 7-asen-
toinen valitsin. Jos koneessa on 4-asentoinen
valitsin, vastaavat tiedot on annettu suluissa.

Sitruspuserrin toimii vain yleiskoneen kulhon

ollessa paikoillaan.

Kuva

® Paina avaamispainiketta ja k&danna
varsi asentoon 3. v

® |rrota sitruspusertimen kayttolitannan —
suojakansi (kuva 5a).

o Kiinnita siivila kulhoon.

® Aseta sitruspuserrin kayttolitannan paalle
ja k&anna myo6tapaivadn vasteeseen asti.

® |aita pistotulppa pistorasiaan.

® Aseta valitsin asentoon 3-5 (2-3).

2
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® Paina hedelmaa puserrinosaa vasten.

Tarkkaile kulhon maksimitayttémaaraa -
merkki astiassa (kuva [)!

Kayton jalkeen

® Pysayta kone valitsimesta.

® K&anna sitruspuserrinta vastapaivaan
jairrota.

® Puhdista sitruspuserrin.

Puhdistus
A Huom.!

Ald kéytd hankaavia puhdistusmenetelmié.
Laitteen pinta voi vaurioitua.

Kaikki osat ovat konepesun kestavia.

Varo, ettd muoviosat eivat jaa puristuksiin
astianpesukoneessa, niiden muoto saattaa
muuttua pesun aikana.

Oikeudet muutoksiin pidatetaan.

9
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Observaciones para su seguridad

El presente accesorio es adecuado para su uso en combinacion con el
robot de cocina MUMSB.... . Ténganse presentes las instrucciones de uso
de la unidad bésica (robot de cocina).

El presente accesorio solo es adecuado para exprimir citricos, por ejemplo
limones, naranjas, pomelos. El aparato no debera usarse para elaborar
otros productos o sustancias.

A Advertencias de seguridad para este aparato

Utilizar el exprimidor de citricos solo en la posicion de trabajo indicada.
Utilizar el exprimidor de citricos sélo estando completamente armado.
Montar o retirar el exprimidor de citricos sélo con el accionamiento
completamente parado.

Vista genera| del aparato ® Montar el exprimidor sobre la base motriz
Despliegue, por favor, las paginas con las y girarlo haga la derec;ha (sentido de marcha
ilustraciones. ’ de las agujas del reloj), hasta el tope.

Fig. &Y ® Introducir el cable de conexidn en la toma

1 Tamiz con cono exprimidor de corriente.
P ® Colocar el mando giratorio en
2 Jarra para recoger el zumo

g la posicion 3-5 (2-3).
3 Marca de maximo llenado ® Presionar la fruta contra el cono exprimidor.

Fig.' E] . jPrestar atencién al maximo nivel de
Posicion de trabajo llenado de la jarra — marca en la jarra
Manejo del aparato (Fig. E)!

® Limpiar el exprimidor de citricos a fondo Tras concluir el trabajo

antes de usarla por vez primera. ) ® Desconectar el aparato a través del mando
Véase a este respecto también el capitulo giratorio

«Cuidados y Limpieza». ® Girar el exprimidor de citricos hacia la
E izquierda (sentido de marcha contrario
Advertencia importante al de las agujas del reloj) y retirarlo

Los valores de referencia respecto a la veloci- de la base motriz. »

dad de trabajo que facilitan en las presentes ® Limpiar el exprimidor de citricos.

instrucciones de uso se refieren a aparatos con : : :

mando giratorio de siete posiciones. Para los Cuidados y Ilmpleza

aparatos con mando giratorio de cuatro A jAtencion!

posiciones, los valores estan indicados entre No usar agentes frotadores para su limpieza.

paréntesis. jLas superficies del aparato pueden resultar
El exprimidor de citricos sélo funciona con g‘g’;aagalsé iezas se pueden lavar en el lava-
la jarra colocada. vajilas P P
Fig. ' i At -
e Puisar la tecla de desbloqueo y oy Al colocar las piezas de plastico en el lava

= ‘ vajillas, prestar atencion a no aprisionarlas,

colocar el brazo giratorio en la —==  de lo contrario podrian sufrir deformaciones.

posicion 3.
® Retirar la tapa protectora del accionamiento
del exprimidor de citricos.
® Colocar el tamiz en la jarra del exprimidor
(Fig. 5a).

Nos reservamos el derecho de introducir modificaciones.

10 Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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Para sua seguranca

Este acessorio destina-se ao robot de cozinha MUMS... .

Observar as Instrugcdes de Servico do robot de cozinha MUMB.

Este acessorio s € adequado para espremer citrinos, p. ex., limdes,
laranjas e toranjas. Nao pode ser utilizado para tribalhar com outros tipos

de objectos ou substancias.

A\ Indicagbes de seguranca para este aparelho

S0 utilizar o espremedor de citrinos na posicao de trabalho apresentada.
S0 utilizar o espremedor de citrinos na situacao de completamente

montado.

SO colocar/retirar o espremedor de citrinos com o accionamento

completamente parado.

Panoramica do aparelho

Por favor, desdobre as paginas com

as ilustracoes.

Fig. I

1 Passador com cone espremedor

2 Recipiente

3 Marcacgéao para a capacidade maxima

Fig. &

Posicéo de trabalho

Utilizacao

® Limparbem o espremedor de citrinos, antes
da primeira utilizacao, ver «Limpeza e manu-
tencéo».

m Indicagao importante

Os valores de referéncia para a velocidade

de trabalho recomendados nestas instru¢oes
de servico referem-se a aparelnos com selector
de 7 fases. Para aparelhos com selector de

4 fases, 0s respectivos valores encontram-se
entre paréntesis.

O espremedor de citrinos sé funciona com
a tigela montada.
Fig.
® Premir a tecla de desblogueamento  (_0J
e colocar o brago mével na posicao 3. _!_
® Retirar a tampa de protecgéo do —
accionamento, antes do accionamento
do espremedor de citrinos (Fig. 5a).
® Colocar o filtro no recipiente de recolha.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH

® Aplicar o espremedor de citrinos no
aparelho base e rodar no sentido dos
ponteiros do reldgio até prender.

® |igar aficha a tomada.

@ Colocar o selector na posicao
fase 3-5 (2-3).

® Pressionar a fruta sobre o cone.

Respeitar a capacidade maxima
do recipiente de recolha — marcacéao
no recipiente (Fig. [3)!
Depois do trabalho
® Desligar o aparelho através do selector.
® Rodar o espremedor de citrinos em sentido
contrario ao dos ponteiros do reldgio
e retira-lo.
® Limpeza do espremedor de citrinos.

Limpeza e manutencao

A Atencéo!

Néo utilizar produtos de limpeza abrasivos.

As superficies exteriores podem sofrer danos.

Todas as pegas podem ser lavadas na maquina
de lavar loica.

N&o prender as pecas de plastico na maqguina

de lavar loica, para evitar que sofram deforma-
coes.

Direitos reservados quanto a alteragdes.

11
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MNa tnv acpdieid cag

To eEaptpa eivat KatdANAo yla my kougvounxaviy MUMS... .
Mpoagé&te TIg 0dnyieg xpPriong g kouldivounxavng MUMS... .
To napov e§apTnua eivat KATAAMNAO LOVO YIa TO OTUYILO
e0mePIO0EIdWV, OTIWG TT.X. AEUOVLA, TIOPTOKAALA, YKPETPPOUT.
Aev grutpénetal va xpnaooromBel yia v enegepyacia AMwy

QVTIKELEVWV 1) OUCLWV.

A Ynodeigeig acgaleiag yia Tnv mapouoa OUOKEUR

Xpnouuoroleite Tov aTtuTn €0TIEPIO0EIOWY UOVO TNV AVAPEPOUEVN

B€on epyaoiag.

Xpnoiuoroleite Tov aTtu@Tn £0TEPIO0EIdWY UOVO T€ TIA)PWG

OUVAPPOAOYMMEV KaTtAaoTao.

TornoBetote/ApaipeoTte TOV OTUPTN €0TIEPL-O0EIOWV UOVO UE

AKIVNTOTIONMEVN TNV Kivnon.

Me pia patia

NapakaAeiobe v’ avoi&eTe TIG oeAideq

HE TIG EIKOVEG.

Eikéva

1  ®ikTpO pE KWVOG OTUYIpATOG

2 Aoxeio mepiouloyiig

3 Znuaadi yia Tn péyioTn moodTnTa
nAfpwong

Eikéva B

©€om epyaoiag

XeIpIopog

e [lpwv Vv nMpwTtn Xerjon kabapilete kahd
ToV OTUPTN €0TIEPLOOELDWV,
BA. "KaBaplopdg kat ppovtida”.

m ZnHavTikr unédeign

Ol OUVIOTWEVEG EVOEIKTIKEG TYIES YA
v TaxUtnTa gpyaciag otiq mapoUoeq
odnyieg xpriong avapépovtal oe
OUOKEUEQ UE TTEPLOTPOPIKS SLAKOTTTN

7 BaBbuidwv. Na cuoKkeugqg e
ePLOTPOPIKS LAk 4 Babuidwv Ba
Bpeite TIg TINEG KABE PopPA O

TIapevOEoeLg UETA aMO AUTEG.

12

O oTUPTNG £0TTIEPISOEIBWV ASITOUPYEI HOVO
HE TOMOBETNHEVO TO UMOA avAUIENG.
Eikéva

e [latote TO MAAKTPO
anac@dlong Kat PEPTE ToV
otpepOpevo Bpaxiova ot 6éon 3.

® AQaip€oTte TO KAMAKL TTPOoTACiag
kivnong and v kivnon tou otugptn
eanepdoedwv (Edva 5a).

e TomnoBetriote T0 QIATPO HETA OTO
doxeio meploUNOYNG XUpOoU.

e TomoBetrioTe TOV OTUPTN
€0TEPIO0EIDWV EMAVW OTN BACIKN
OUOKEUN KAl OTPEWTE TOV OTN POPA TWV
SEIKTWV TOU POAOYLOU PEXPL TO TEPUA.

e Bddete 10 QLG TNV TPICA.

® Pubuiote Tov neploTpepduevo
dlakdrrn otn Babuida 3-5 (2-3).

e [i€ote TO PPOUTO eNAVW OTOV KWVO
otuyiuarog.

Npooggre T péyiot moodTnTa
MARPWONG TOU doxeiou mePICUAAOYHG
XUpoU — onuadi ato doxeio (Eikéva A)!

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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MeTda Tnv epyaocia KaB@apiopog kai ppovTida

® OgTeTe T OUCKEUN PETOV A Mpoooxrj!
MEPLOTPEPOHEVO BLAKOTTIT EKTOG Mn xonowornoleite uéoa kabapiouou mou
Aeroupyiag. ) xapaZouv. Ot eMPAVEIES UMTOPOUV va

® STPEYTE TOV OTUPTN ECTIEPIOOEIBWV UMTOOTOUV PBOPEG.

avtioTpopa MPog TN Popd TWV SEIKTWV
TOU poAoYLoU Kal apalpETTE TOV.
o KabBapiote Tov oTUPTN 0TIEPIBOEIDWV.

‘O\a ta pépn MAévovtal oTo TIAUVIAPLO
Tudrwv.

MPOOEXETE va N JAYKWOOUV TA TIAAOTIKA
MEPN HETA OTO TAUVTTPLO TILATWY, JIOTL Elval
duvatov va napapoppwouly.

TnpoUue To SKalwUa AANAYWV.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH 13
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EEE yonetmeligine uygundur

Kendi guvenliginiz icin

Bu aksesuar, MUMS... mutfak robotu igin kullanilabilir.

MUMS... mutfak robotunun kullanma kilavuzuna dikkat ediniz.

Bu aksesuar sadece, orn. limon, portakal, greyfurt gibi narenciye
turlerinin suyunun sikilmasi icin uygundur. Baska cisimlerin ya da
maddelerin dogranmasi igin kullanilmamaldir.

A Bu cihaz icin giivenlik bilgi ve uyarilari

Narenciye presini sadece bildirilmis olan calisma pozisyonunda

kullaniniz.

Narenciye presini sadece komple monte edilmis sekilde kullaniniz.
Narenciye presini sadece tahrik sistemi duruyorken takiniz/cikariniz.

Genel bakis

Liitfen resimli sayfalan aciniz.

Resim &

1 Meyve suyu sikma konisi ile birlikte
siizgec

2 Stok kabi

3 Azami dolum miktan icin isaret

Resim B

Calisma pozisyonu

Kullaniimasi

® Narenciye presini ilk kez kullanmadan
once iyice temizleyiniz, bakiniz
"Temizleme ve koruma”.

E Onemli not

Bu kullanma kilavuzunda tavsiye edilen
calisma hizi kilavuz degerleri, 7 kademeli
doner saltere sahip cihazlar icin
gecerlidir. 4 kademeli doner salterli
cihazlar icin gecerli degerleri, parantez
icinde diger degderlerin pisinde
goreceksiniz.

Narenciye presi sadece karistirma kabi

takili oldugu zaman calisir.

Resim

e Kilit sistemini agma tusuna basiniz (_9)
ve cevirme kolunu 3 pozisyonuna
aliniz.

e Narenciye presinin tahriginden tahrik
koruyucu kapagini ¢ikariniz (Resim 5a).

® Siizgeci tutma kabina yerlestiriniz.

® Narenciye presini ana cihazin tzerine
takiniz ve sonuna kadar saatin calisma
yoninde ceviriniz.

14

® Elektrik fisini prize takiniz.

® Doner salteri Kademe 3-5 (2-3)
konumuna ayarlayiniz.

® Meyveyi, suyunu sikma konisinin
Uzerine bastiriniz.
Tutma kabinin azami dolum miktarina
dikkat ediniz — Kabin iizerindeki
isaret (Resim A)!

siniz sona erdikten sonra
Cihazi doner salter lizerinden kapatiniz.
Narenciye presini saatin ¢alisma
yoniiniiniin tersine dogru ceviriniz
ve cihazdan ¢ikariniz.

® Narenciye sikma Uunitesinin

temizlenmesi.

Cihazin temizlenmesi ve
bakimi

/\ Dikkat!

Ovalama gerektiren deterjan veya temizlik
malzemesi kullanmayiniz.

Cihazin ylizeyi zarar gérebilir.

Tum parcalar bulasik makinesinde
yikanmaya elverislidir.

Plastik parcalarn bulasik makinesine
yerlestirirken, sikistirlmamasina dikkat
ediniz, aksi halde yikama islemi esnasinda
kalici deformasyonlar s6z konusu olabilir!

Degisiklikler olabilir.
Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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Dla wtasnego bezpieczenstwa

Przystawka przeznaczona jest do robota kuchennego MUMS5.... .
Prosze przestrzegac réwniez instrukcji obstugi robota kuchennego
MUMS... .

Niniejsze wyposazenie nadaje sie do wyciskania soku z owocow
cytrusowych, np. z cytryn, pomaranczy, grejpfrutow. Nie wolno uzywac
urzadzenia do obrobienia innych przedmiotow lub substanciji.

A Wskazowki bezpieczenstwa dla pracy z niniejszym
urzadzeniem

Wyciskare do owocow cytrusowych uzywac tylko w przedstawionej pozyciji
roboczej.

Wyciskare do owocow cytrusowych mozna uzywac tylko wtedy, gdy jest
kompletnie zmontowana.

Wyciskare do owocow cytrusowych zdejmowac/naktadac tylko wtedy, gdy
urzadzenie nie jest wigczone.

Opis urzadzenia RVS;"E" <l
° o . -

Prosze otworzy¢ sktadane kartki z rysunkami. bl?)i?:ggci: gr?i/glﬁrzzalvc\jlienr:?;aggchylié "I
Rysunek ¥ o do pozycji 3. o
1 Sitko ze stozkiem wyciskajacym ® Zdja¢ z napedu wyciskarki do owocow
2 Zbiornik soku cytrusowych pokrywe ostaniajaca
3 Oznaczenie maksymalnej ilosci (rysunek 5a).

produktow ® Wiozy¢ sitko do zbiornika soku.
Rysunek [l ® Natozy¢ wyciskarke do owocow
Pozycja robocza cytrusowych na urzadzenie i przekrecic
ObsIuga w kierunku zgodnym z ruchem wskazowek

zegara az do oporu.
Wityczke wiozy¢ do gniazdka sieciowego.
® Przetgcznik obrotowy nastawic¢ na zakres

® Przed pierwszym zastosowaniem dokfadnie °
wymy¢ wyciskare do owocow cytrusowych,
patrz rozdziat ,,Czyszczenie i pielegnacija”.

3-5(2-3).
m Wazna wskazéwka ® Przycisna¢ owoc do stozka wyciskajacego.
Przestrzegaé¢ oznaczenia maksymalnej
Zalecane wartosci orientacyjne dla predkosci ilosci produktow - oznaczenie
roboczej zawarte w ninejszej instrukcji obstugi, na pojemniku (rysunek [)!

odnosza sie do urzadzen z siedmiostopniowym
przetacznikiem obrotowym. Dla urzadzen

z czterostopniowym przetgcznikiem
obrotowym, wartosci orientacyjne podane sa
w nawiasach.

Wyciskarka do owocow cytrusowych
funkcjonuje tylko przy wtozonej misce
do mieszania.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH 15
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Urzadzenie wytaczy¢ przetacznikiem
obrotowym.

Wyciskarke do owocow cytrusowych
przekreci¢ w kierunku przeciwnym
do ruchu wskazéwek zegara i zdjac.
Wyczysci¢ wyciskarke.

Czyszczenie i pielegnacja

A Uwaga!

Nie stosowac zadnych ostrych ani szorujacych
$rodkéw czyszczacych.

Powierzchnia urzagdzenia moze ulec
uszkodzeniu.

Wszystkie czesci mozna my¢ w zmywarce

do naczyn.

Zwroci¢ uwage na to, aby czesci z tworzywa
sztucznego nie zostaty zablokowane w
zmywarce, poniewaz mogg ulec deformacji.

Zastrzega sie prawo wprowadzania zmian.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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Az On biztonsaga érdekében

A tartozék a MUMS5... konyhai géphez alkalmas.

Tartsa be a MUMS... konyhai gép hasznalati utmutatojat.

Ez a tartozék csak citrusfélék préselésére alkalmas, mint pl. citrom, narancs,
grapefruit. Ne hasznalja mas targyak, ill. anyagok feldolgozasara.

A gyarto altal engedélyezett tartozékok hasznalataval tovabbi alkalmazasok

lehetségesek.

A\ Biztonsagi el6irasok a késziilékhez

A citrusgyimaélcs-prést csak a bemutatott munkapozicioban hasznalja.
A citrusgyimadlcs-prést csak teljesen 6sszeszerelt allapotban hasznalja.
A citrusgyimadlcs-prést csak a hajtom allo helyzetében tegye fel/vegye le.

A késziilék részei

Kérjiik, hogy hajtsa ki a képes oldalt.

IX abra

1 Sziird préselékuppal

2 Felfogotartaly

3 Maximalis toltési mennyiség jeldlése
[ abra

Munkapozicio

A késziilék kezelése

® Az elsd hasznalat elétt a citrusgyimolcs-
prést alaposan tisztitsa meg, lasd a ,, Tisztitas
és apolas” fejezetet.

m Fontos tudnivalé

A jelen hasznalati utasitasban a munkasebes-
seghez ajanlott iranyertékek 7-fokozatu
forgokapcsoloval rendelkezé készilékekre
vonatkoznak. A 4-fokozatu forgdkapcsoloval
rendelkez6 keszilékekhez az értekek mindig
zarojelben szerepelnek.

A citrusgyiimolcs-prés csak behelyezett

keverétallal miikodik.

abra

® Nyomja meg a nyito-nyomogombot, és (_ O}
a lengdkart hozza a 3-as pozicioba.

® A citrusgyiimolcs-prés meghajtasa
el6tt vegye le a meghajtomu védéfedelét
(5a abra).

® Tegye be a szlirét a felfogotartalyba.

® Tegye a citrusgyimolcs-prést az alapgepre
és az 6ramutaté jarasaval megegyezd
iranyban Utkdzésig forditsa el.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH

® Dugja be a halozati csatlakozodugét.

® A forgokapcsolot dllitsa 3-5 (2-3) allasba.

® A gylimolcsot nyomija a préseld kupra.
Ugyeljen a felfogétartaly maximalis
toltési mennyiségére - jelolés a tartalyon
(A abra)!

A munka befejezése utan

® A készliléket kapcsolja ki
a forgokapcsoloval.

® Forgassa a citrusgylimolcs-prést az
6ramutato jarasaval ellentétes iranyba és
vegye le.

® Citrusgylmolcs-pres tisztitasa.

Tisztitas és apolas
A Figyelem!

Ne hasznaljon surolészert a késziilék
tisztitasahoz. A készliilék fellilete megsériilhet.

Minden alkatrész tisztithaté mosogatégépben.
A mUlanyag alkatrészeket a mosogatdégepben
ne szoritsa be, mert deformalodhatnak.

A modositas jogat fenntartjuk.

17
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Ona Bawoi 6e3neku

Le npunannna npusaHadeHe anAa KyxoHHoro komb6anHy MUMS... .
JoTpumyinTeca iHCTPYKLIT 3 ekcnnyaTaLii KyxoHHoro kombamnHy

MUMS... .

Lle npunannA npusHayeHe Tinbku ANIA BUY4ABOBAHHA COKY
i3 LUTPYCOBUX, HAMp., IMMOHIB, anenbCuHIB, rpenndpyTiB.
He MO>XXHa BUKOpUCTOBYBaTW ANA nepepodku iHWnx npeameTis abo

MaTepianis.

A\ Bka3iBKu 3 TexHiku 6e3nekun gna uboro npunaay

BukopucToByiTe Npec ANA LUTPYCOBYKX NINLE B 3a3HA4EHOMY

pPo60HOMY MONOXKEHHI.

BrkopucToBynTe npec ANnA LUTPYCOBMX Nuwe B NOBHICTIO 3ibpaHoMy

BUrNAA,.

BcTasnanTe i 3HiManTe npec ANA LUTPYCOBUX NinLe MiCA NOBHOI

3YMNVHKM MPUBOAY .

KopoTkun ornaa

Byab nacka, po3ropHiTb CTOPiHKMN

3 MaJlIloHKamMu.

ManioHok X

1 CwuTO 3 KOHYCOM AJ1A BU4aBAIOBaHHA

2 Kenux ana coky

3 MMo3Hauka Ana MaKkcumMasibHOro
3anoBHEeHHA

ManioHok [

Po6o4e nonoxeHHsa

BukopucTaHHA

e [lepen nepwnm BUKOPUCTaAHHAM Mpec
ANA LNTPYCOBUX CRif, peTENbHO
NOYUCTUTK, AMBITECA PO3AIN «HulweHHA
i pornAan».

E Baxxnusa BKasiBkKa

PekomeHA,0BaHi B Ll iHCTPYKLLi 3 eKc-
nnyarawii yctaHoBKM po6040i WBUAKOCTI
3a3HaYeHi 4ANA npunaais 3 nepeMmkayem
Ha 7 CTyniHeMn.

YcTaHoBKM ANA Npunaais 3 nepeMmkadem
Ha 4 CTyniHi HaBeAEHi NopAL, B Ay>KKaXx.

18

Mpec ana unTpycoeux PyHKLiOHYyE
Nvwe B TOMY pa3si, AKWwo poboya vawa
BCTaBJieHa Ha MicLie.
MantoHok
® HaTuCHITb KHOMKY po36n0oKyBaH-
HA Ta NOBEPHITb BaXifib B NOJIO- ﬁ
KEHHA 3.
® 3HiMiTb 3aXMCHY KpULWKY 3 NpuBOAY
npeca AonA LUTPYCoBMX (ManoHoOK 5a).
® BcTaBTe cUTO 40 KENUXY ANA COKY.
® YcTaHOBITb Npec ANA LUTPYCOBUX
Ha OCHOBHOMY 60Ky i NOBEPHITb
3a roOAVHHOIO CTPINKOO A0 Yropy.
® BBiMKHITb BUNKY A0 PO3ETKU.
® [lepeMuka4 BKNOHYUTU Ha CTYMiHb
3-5 (2-3).
® [lpnuTUCHITL OPYKT A0 KOHYCY ANA
BMYaBNIOBAHHA.
3BepTaiiTe yBary Ha MakcumalsibHe
3anoBHEHHA KeNNXy AJA COKY —
no3Ha4ka Ha Kenuxy (mantoHok [)!

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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Micna po6boTu YuuweHHAa Ta gornag,
® BuUMKHITb Npunaa, noBepHyBLWN A VBara!
nepemMumkKa-.

. He 3actocoByriTe Hiakux abpa3nBHuX
® [loBepHiTb Npec ANA LWMTPYCOBUX NMPOTV  34006i8 418 M eHHA.

FOANHHOI CTPUIKU | 3HIMITh. Ha rnoBepxHAX MOXYTb BUHUKHYTU
® [o4MCTUTY Npec ANA LNTPYCOBYX. [TOWKOIKEHHA.

Bci KOMMOHEHTN MOXHa MUTK B MOCY AOMMIA-
Hii MaWWHi.

KoMMnoHeHTH i3 nnacTmMacu B Nocy LAOMUIHIN
MallVHi He 3aTnCcKaTu, TaK AK BOHU MOXYTb
AedhopmyBaTucA.

BHeceHHA 3MiH He BUKNOYaETbCA.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH 19
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O.na Bawen 6e3onacHocTH

JTa NpYHaANEXHOCTb NpUrogHa ANA UCNONb30BaHUA B KOMMAEKTE

C KyXOHHbIM koMmbanHoMm MUMS... .

BbinonHANTe yKa3saHuA, npnBeaeHHbIe B MHCTPYKLMM MO
9KcnayaTaumm KyxoHHoro kombanHa MUMS... .

OTa NpUHaANEeXXHOCTb NpeAHa3Ha4YeHa TONbKO ANA BbPKMMaHMA CoKa
N3 LUTPYCOBbIX, HAMp., IMMOHOB, anesibCUHOB, MPenndpyTOB.
Henb3A ncnonb3oBaTb ANA NepepaboTkn Apyrnx NpeamMeToB Nnu
MaTepmanos.

A\ YkKazaHuAa no TexHuke 6e3onacHocTU
Ana paHHoro npubopa

V|CI'IOJ'Ib3y17ITe npecc onA UMTPyCcoBbIX TOJIbKO B YyKa3aHHOM pa60HeM
noJIo>KeHnN.

V|CI'IOJ'Ib3y1/ITe npecc anAa LMTPYCOBbIX TOJIbKO B MOJIHOCTbLIO COGpaHHOM
Bnae.

YcTaHaBnvBamTe 1 cCHUManTe npecc 4nA LMTPyCOBbIX TOJIbKO MocIe
NOJIHOM OCTAHOBKMW MNMpuBo4a.

KomMmnnekTHbIn 0630p Mpecc AnA UMTPYCOBLIX hyHKLUMOHUPYET
o o TOJIbKO C YCTaHOBJIEHHOW CMEeCUTESIbHOM
OTKpoliTe, NoXkanyincTa, CTpaHMULLbl Iy
C pUCyHKamm. PucyHOK
PucyHox I ® HaxxmuTe Ha KHOMKY pa36noku- o
1 CuTO C KOHYCOM ANA OTXUMa POBKW 1 NepeBeAnTE NOBOPOTHBIN ﬁ]
2 TlpnemMHaa eMKoOCTb KPOHWTENH B NonoxeHve 3.
3 MeTka MmakcMMaNnbLHOIro ypoBHA o CHMMWTe 3alWMTHYIO KpPbIWKY C NpuBoAa
PucyHok [E npecca AnA LMTPYCOBLIX (PUCYHOK 5a).
Pabo4ee nonoxexve ® BcTaBbTe CUTO B NMPUEMHYIO EMKOCTb.
® YcTaHOoBWTE Npecc ANA LUTPYCOBbIX Ha
3KCI‘IJ1yaTaLI.I/IFI OCHOBHOM 6nc?Ke Z noaepHmpTye no
e [lepen nepBbiM UCMONb30BaHNEM 4acoBOW CTpesiKe 40 yropa.
TWaTeNbHO NOYNCTUTE Npecc ANA e BcTaBbTe BUAKY B po3eTKYy.
LMTPYCOBbIX, CMOTPUTE «HucTka 1 e TMepeBeavTe NOBOPOTHBIN Nepe-

YXOA>. Kno4yaTenb B MOJNIOXKeHWe CTyneHb 3-5

E Ba)xHaa nHcpopmauva ° I('? 3).
pUXXMUTE OPYKT K KOHyCy AnA

PekomeHa0BaHHbIe B AAHHON MHCTPYK- OoTXXKnMa.
LMK NO 3KCMayaTaunm yCTaHOBKU OGparTuTte BHUMaHWe Ha MaKcumarb:-
paboyei ckopocTU yKasaHbl AnA nprbo- HbIW YPOBEHb HaMNoJIHEHNA NPUETHOWN
POB C MOBOPOTHLIM MepeKoHaTenemM Ha €MKOCTU — MeTKa Ha eMKOCTU
7 cTyneHen. YcTaHOBKM AnA Npnbopos (pucyHok IN)!
C NMOBOPOTHBIM BbIKNtOHaTENEM Ha
4 cTyneHu npvBeaeHbl pAAOM B cKobkax.

20 Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH



Mo okoH4YaHuUn paboThl

® Bobiknio4mTte npmbop ¢ NOMOLbIO
NMOBOPOTHOIO NepeknoHaTens.
e [loBepHWTE Npecc ANA LUTPYCOBLIX

npoTtune YacoBom CTPEeNKN n CHUMnTeE.

® [lo4ncTuTe Npecc ANA LUTPYCOBbIX.

Robert Bosch Hausgerate GmbH
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Yuctka u yxoa

A Brumanue!

He none3yvitecs abpa3nBHeIMu YUCTALUNMU
cpeactsamu. [loBepxHOCTk rpubopa MoXXeT
ObITb r1OBpexxaeHa.

Bce netann MOXXHO MbITb B MOCYLOMOE4HOMN
MalmrHe.

MnacTmMaccosble feTanu Henb3A 3aXKNMaTb
B NMOCYA0MOEHHON MalinHe MeXxAy
nocynou, Tak Kak He UCKIoHeHa mx
Aedopmauua.

MpaBo Ha BHeceHWe N3MeHeHWI
ocTaB/AeM 3a coboin.

21
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T Beratung und Reparaturauftrag bei Stérungen

D 01801 / 22 33 55 (3,9 Ct./Min. aus dem Festnetz der T-Com; Mobil ggf. abweichend)
A 0810/ 240 260

CH 0848 84 040

Die Kontaktdaten aller Lander finden Sie im beiliegenden Kundenservice-Verzeichnis.

Bosch Home Appliance Group
P.O. Box 83 01 01

D-81701 Munich

Germany
www.bosch-home.com

8001003220 (9404)
en, fr, it, nl, da no, sv, fi, es,
pt, el, tr, pI, hu, uk, ru, ar






